
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6947
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2005
CGHS CENTRES IN UTTAR PRADESH
Gupta Shri Shyama Charan

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are CGHS centres in districts Banda and Chitrakoot in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the scheme of the Government for establishing CGHS Centres in the aforesaid districts?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE ( SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Due to constraints of resources and manpower, it will not be possible to extend CGHS facilities to the districts of Banda and Chikrakoot at present.
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